recorded approximately 7,327 contacts with clientele, including emails, phone calls, office visits, and field calls. 
Our programs conducted 21 site visits to assist clientele one-on-one and taught 71 group teaching events. 

Below are a few examples of impacts reported by our Agents during this quarter.

•	Three hundred and eighteen (318) fourth graders and 
fifty-nine (59) teachers and parents participated in the 
St. Johns County 4-H Ag EdVenture Days held at the St. 
Johns County Fairgrounds. Participants rotated through 
hands-on stations and learned about the agricultural 
industry, including cattle and beef by-products,